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ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
DATE:  August 24, 2015 
FROM:  City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division 
TO:   All Offerors 
RE: Street Sweeper RFP-4081-15-NJ 
 
Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements 
have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter 
described. 
 
Please make note of the following clarifications: 
 

1. Question 1: “On the PAGE 15 of the spec they ask for a BELT CONVEYOR. Then on PAGE 
20 ITEM 81 they ask for a squeegee type conveyor. We need this clarified as these are 2 
different systems.? 
Response: We will consider both types of systems. Please specify in your proposal which 
conveyor system your company is offering. Leave the system you are not providing unmarked 
“as specified” and state the system you are bidding in the comments box.  
 

2. Question 2: “ITEM 78 - They have specified a steel broom hood, but we supply an ABS 
hood. The steel will rust and bend, while ours will look the same 10 years later.” 
Response: Item 78 shall be amended to read as follows:  
Unit shall be equipped with a  main broom hood to  prevent materials from being over thrown 
into  traffic and also be capable of channeling over throw back into the dirt chamber 
 

3. Question 3: “ITEM 94 - They have specified an 11" hydraulic side shift on the hopper during 
the dumping process. The competition does this because they only have a 22" dump door. 
We supply a 48" dump door and therefore do not need to side shift the hopper to dump into 
the middle of a dump truck. This could be considered as an equal.” 
Response: Our intent was to open this proposal up to all competing manufactures. All 
manufacture designs that allow dumping in the center of the dump bed will be considered as 
equal.  
 

4. Question 4: “ITEM 102 - They have specified a centrifugal type water pump for dust control. 
We supply a diaphragm type. Both types have dry run capability and shut off when a low 
water indicator is engaged.” 
Response: Item 102 shall be amended to read as follows:  
Pump shall be capable of running dry indefinitely without damage. 

   



5. Question 5: “Item 112 - They have specified a 3 Section Hydraulic Pump. We supply a 
variable displacement type pump that delivers the needed power where we need it and 
operates at a cooler temperature therefore extending the life of the pump. Our pump along 
with our torque motors and fittings are supplied with a 5 Year/ 6000 Hour Warranty! 
Response: Item 112 shall be amended to read as follows:  
Hydraulic pump system shall be of a design to allow full load condition of  all components 
without disruption of any other hydraulically controlled function. 
 

6. Question 6: “Item 130 - They are specifying an air filter restriction indicator light. We supply a 
restriction gauge.” 
Response: Restriction gauge is acceptable. 
 

7. Question 7: “Item 136 - They have specified a fixed console. We supply a rotating console to 
give the operator better control and observation of the control panel.” 
Response: Rotating console is acceptable as long as it is designed to with-stand vibrations, 
and other operating conditions and will not loosen up and become wobbly over time.   
 

8. Question 8: “Item 144 - They have specified a Powder Coat Paint. We supply 2 coats of 
DuPont/Axalta Imron 5000 over 2 coats of a suitable primer.” 
Response: Dupont/ Axalta Imron is acceptable.  
  

9. Question 9: “Item 146 - They have specified a grey accent on the undercarriage parts. We 
supply these parts in black.” 
Response: Black is acceptable. 
 
 

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.  
 
All other conditions of subject remain the same. 
 
Respectfully, 

 
Nicholas C Jones, Buyer 
City of Grand Junction, Colorado  
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